FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1-2401

07-31-2001



101792801

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JUL 24 **20**01

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
The state of the s	se record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Co	onveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Packard Incorporated	7-11-2001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Florida			
Receiving Party Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Packard, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1685 W. University Parkwa	y			
Address (line 2)				
	Florida US 34243 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Table 1 appointment of a domestic not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the property				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
/30/2001 TDIAZ1 00000118 1721749 FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 GP 50.00 GP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information information information by estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inforTEP ADDEMIA DK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

QIMB 0651-0027		IKAUEMAKK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 502-423-9850		
Name	Theresa Fritz Camoriano			
Address (line 1)	Camoriano and Associates			
Address (line 2)	8225 She1byville Road			
Address (line 3)	Louisville, KY US 40222			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #				
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	••	lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	Geniark Application Runnber(3)	1721749		
		1605433		
		1809046		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X I	Deposit Account		
Deposit A		and the second of the second o		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Carolyn	Laugherty Carolyn	baucherte N. V. 20 2001		
	of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0800**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>Packard Incorporated</u>, a <u>Florida</u> corporation having its principle offices at <u>1685 West University Parkway</u>, <u>Sarasota</u>, <u>Florida 34243</u>, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PACKARD Logo	1,721,749	October 6, 1992
THE TIME MACHINES	1,605,433	July 10, 1990
ASK THE MAN WHO OWNS ONE	1,809,046	December 7, 1993

WHEREAS, <u>Packard Incorporated</u> also has used, is using, and has the rights under common law to additional trademarks in conjunction with its boat manufacturing business; and

WHEREAS, <u>Packard, Inc.</u>, a <u>Florida</u> Corporation having its principle offices at <u>1685 W. University Parkway</u>, <u>Sarasota Florida 34243</u> is desirous of acquiring said trademarks along with other assets of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of monies paid under an agreement dated for the proof, between said parties and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Packard Incorporated hereby assigns to Packard, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to all its trademarks, including, but not limited to, those specifically listed above, together with the goodwill of the business

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0801

	Sinthony War Finds , BY Anthony Fink! TITLE President of Packard Incorporated
<u>Finkl</u> , known to me to be <u>President</u> of <u>Finkl</u> , and acknowledged that he execusing assignor and pursuant to authority duly the execution of	Lauri (Signature)
B. #CC845328 #CC845328 #CONTROL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Notary Public AUR (1 (Sh E.4 (Print name) My commission expires

Signed at SARASoTA, FL., this 1/4 day of TUY, 2001.

assignee, Packard, Inc.

2

RECORDED: 07/24/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0802